## DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting Contract Renewal Request Form

User Departments: Public Works-Roads and Drainage (Rand Watershed Management (DWM)	R&D) From: Sophia Thomas		
ITB No.: 18-100946	Title: Cement Products		
Effective Date: January 8, 2019	Expiration Date: January 31, 2020		
Contract APPROVED Amount: \$381,768.53	Number of Renewals to Date: 0		
Amount Released: \$44,587.00			
Contractor(s)	Contract No. Agrees to Extend		
Ferguson Waterworks	1143943 Yes		
Freeman Resources Group, LLC	1143927 No Yes		
K2R Legacy Group, LLC	1143892		
User Department Recommendation: Ren	new ☑ Bid □		
\$ 381 768 53			
Funding for Renewal Term: \$ 381,768.53			
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the an	nount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)		
Funding: General Enterprise 3 Digit Fund	d Code 511		
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): N/A Award Amoun			
f** 10/- 4			
Name/Amount	endor 2:Name/Amount		
Vendor 3:	endor 4:		
Name/Amount	Name/Amount		
Justification:			
The aforementioned contract is set to expire January 31, 2020 and requires a renewal for utilization by the Department of The Department Watershed Management (DWM) for the period of February 1, 2020 - January 31, 2021. The Cement contract is utilized to support pipe installation projects as well as building manholes, curbing, patching and the repair of walls, roads, driveways, etc. As the Department of Watershed Management ramps up the renewal of annual water and sewer contracts we anticipate the demand to increase over last year of approximately 25% across all contract lines items. The Operations Division plans to introduce additional renewal efforts for 2020 which will also increase the use of cement to consistently keep up with new development and self-performing in house work.			
Reginald Wells Digitally signed by Reginald Wells Date: 2019.10.22 10:21:18 -04'00'	10/22/2019		
Department Director Signature	Date		
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: App	prove Deny Deny		
Additional Comments:			
Purchasing and Contracting Signature	10/22/19 Date		

## DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting Contract Renewal Request Form

User Departments: Public Works-Roads and Drainage (R&D) and Watershed Management (DWM)	From: Sophia Thomas	
ITB No.: 18-100946	Title: Cement Products	
Effective Date: January 8, 2019	Expiration Date: Janua	ary 31, 2019
Contract APPROVED Amount: \$381,768.53	Number of Renewals t	to Date: 0
Amount Released: \$44,587.00		
Contractor(s) Contr	act No.	Agrees to Extend
Ferguson Waterworks	143943	Yes No
Freeman Resources Group, LLC	143927	No Yes
K2R Legacy Group, LLC	143892	103
User Department Recommendation: Renew	Bid □	
Peggy V. Allen  Department Director Signature	K2R Legacy/\$5,302.50 Name/Amount  Name/Amount    0   22   19 Date	newal term.)
Approve C  Additional Comments:  Characting Signature  Approve C  Approve C  Additional Comments:	Deny   10/22/19 Date	